erstellt am: 15.04.05 E4-WM4-Y563A00_6 Seite 1 von 24 geändert am: 26.04.07
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten
- BMW E90 Limousine
- BMW E91 Touring
- BMW E92 Coupé
- Einbauanleitungen
- englischer Anhang

Manufacturer BMW
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*2001/116*0308*.. e1*2001/116*0346*..
type designation 390L 392C
model BMW E90, BMW E 91, 3er
sedan and touring
BMW E92 3er coupé
1.
FRONT
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y917A00
shock absorber
part number
VM3-C048 left
VM3-C049 right
with
damping force adjustment
VE3-C044 left
VE3-C045 right
without
damping force adjustment
maximum permissible
axle loa
bis/ up to
max. 955 kg ( 2101 lb)
bis/ up to
max. 1020 kg ( 2244 lb)
permissible
adjustment range
215 – 230 mm*=
15 mm range
220 – 230 mm*=
10 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw
REAR maximum permissible axle load 1200 kg ( 2640 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y918A00
shock absorber
part number
BM5-C050 with damping force adjustment
BE5-C046 without damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
40 - 60 mm* = 20 mm range
* measurement:
bottom edge of spring seat up to original spring seat pad